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	IC6-2
	IC6-5


	IC5_VDD
	Pins
	C8-1
	D2-3
	IC5-8

	NetLabels
	IC5_VDD


	INT_1
	Pins
	CON9-2
	IC5-1

	NetLabels
	INT_1


	NetCON9_1
	Pins
	CON9-1

	Ports
	NetCON9_1


	NetIC5_5
	Pins
	IC5-5


	NetIC5_6
	Pins
	IC5-6
	IC6-1
	R5-1

	Ports
	NetIC5_6


	NetIC5_7
	Pins
	IC5-7
	IC6-3
	R3-1

	Ports
	NetIC5_7


	V_BAT_1
	Pins
	BT1-1
	BT1-2
	D2-1

	NetLabels
	V_BAT_1


	X_IN
	Pins
	C9-1
	IC5-3
	XTAL1-1

	NetLabels
	X_IN


	X_OUT
	Pins
	IC5-2
	XTAL1-2

	NetLabels
	X_OUT



	Ports
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SDA
	WAKE


	ES_pico_DEV_V1-0_SD-Card To publish.SchDoc("Micro SD")
	Components
	C17
	C17-1
	C17-2

	C18
	C18-1
	C18-2

	C27
	C27-1
	C27-2

	CON5
	CON5-1
	CON5-2
	CON5-3
	CON5-4
	CON5-5
	CON5-6
	CON5-7
	CON5-8
	CON5-9
	CON5-10
	CON5-11
	CON5-12
	CON5-13
	CON5-14

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R25
	R25-1
	R25-2

	R26
	R26-1
	R26-2

	R27
	R27-1
	R27-2

	R28
	R28-1
	R28-2

	R29
	R29-1
	R29-2


	Nets
	3.3V_PERIPHERAL
	Pins
	C17-1
	C18-1
	C27-1
	CON5-4
	R12-2
	R13-2
	R25-2
	R27-2
	R28-2
	R29-2


	CD_1
	Pins
	CON5-9
	R26-1
	R29-1

	NetLabels
	CD_1


	GND
	Pins
	C17-2
	C18-2
	C27-2
	CON5-6
	CON5-10
	CON5-11
	CON5-12
	CON5-13
	CON5-14


	NetCON5_1
	Pins
	CON5-1
	R12-1


	NetCON5_2
	Pins
	CON5-2
	R25-1

	Ports
	NetCON5_2


	NetCON5_3
	Pins
	CON5-3
	R13-1

	Ports
	NetCON5_3


	NetCON5_5
	Pins
	CON5-5

	Ports
	NetCON5_5


	NetCON5_7
	Pins
	CON5-7
	R27-1

	Ports
	NetCON5_7


	NetCON5_8
	Pins
	CON5-8
	R28-1


	NetR26_2
	Pins
	R26-2

	Ports
	NetR26_2



	Ports
	CARD_DETECT
	SPI
	SPI.C\S\
	SPI.MISO
	SPI.MOSI
	SPI.SCK


	ES_pico_DEV_V1-0_Arduino MKR To publish.SchDoc("Arduino MKR")
	Components
	CON1
	CON1-1
	CON1-2
	CON1-3
	CON1-4
	CON1-5
	CON1-6
	CON1-7
	CON1-8
	CON1-9
	CON1-10
	CON1-11
	CON1-12
	CON1-13
	CON1-14

	CON14
	CON14-1
	CON14-2
	CON14-3
	CON14-4
	CON14-5
	CON14-6
	CON14-7
	CON14-8
	CON14-9
	CON14-10
	CON14-11
	CON14-12
	CON14-13
	CON14-14


	Nets
	+5V_ARDUINO
	Pins
	CON14-14


	GND
	Pins
	CON14-11


	MKR_RX0
	Pins
	CON14-8

	NetLabels
	MKR_RX0

	Ports
	MKR_RX0


	MKR_RX1
	Pins
	CON1-10

	NetLabels
	MKR_RX1

	Ports
	MKR_RX1


	MKR_SCL
	Pins
	CON14-7

	NetLabels
	MKR_SCL

	Ports
	MKR_SCL


	MKR_SDA
	Pins
	CON14-6

	NetLabels
	MKR_SDA

	Ports
	MKR_SDA


	MKR_TX0
	Pins
	CON14-9

	NetLabels
	MKR_TX0

	Ports
	MKR_TX0


	MKR_TX1
	Pins
	CON1-9

	NetLabels
	MKR_TX1

	Ports
	MKR_TX1


	NetCON1_1
	Pins
	CON1-1


	NetCON1_2
	Pins
	CON1-2


	NetCON1_3
	Pins
	CON1-3


	NetCON1_4
	Pins
	CON1-4


	NetCON1_5
	Pins
	CON1-5


	NetCON1_6
	Pins
	CON1-6


	NetCON1_7
	Pins
	CON1-7


	NetCON1_8
	Pins
	CON1-8


	NetCON1_11
	Pins
	CON1-11


	NetCON1_12
	Pins
	CON1-12


	NetCON1_13
	Pins
	CON1-13


	NetCON1_14
	Pins
	CON1-14


	NetCON14_1
	Pins
	CON14-1


	NetCON14_2
	Pins
	CON14-2


	NetCON14_3
	Pins
	CON14-3


	NetCON14_4
	Pins
	CON14-4


	NetCON14_5
	Pins
	CON14-5


	NetCON14_10
	Pins
	CON14-10


	NetCON14_12
	Pins
	CON14-12


	NetCON14_13
	Pins
	CON14-13



	Ports
	MKR_RX0
	MKR_RX1
	MKR_SCL
	MKR_SDA
	MKR_TX0
	MKR_TX1


	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C24
	C24-1
	C24-2

	C25
	C25-1
	C25-2

	C26
	C26-1
	C26-2

	CON4
	CON4-1
	CON4-2
	CON4-3
	CON4-4
	CON4-5
	CON4-6
	CON4-7
	CON4-8

	CON6
	CON6-1
	CON6-2
	CON6-3
	CON6-4
	CON6-5
	CON6-6
	CON6-7
	CON6-8
	CON6-9
	CON6-10
	CON6-11
	CON6-12
	CON6-13
	CON6-14
	CON6-15
	CON6-16

	CON7
	CON7-1
	CON7-2
	CON7-3
	CON7-4

	CON8
	CON8-1
	CON8-2
	CON8-3
	CON8-4
	CON8-5
	CON8-7
	CON8-8
	CON8-9
	CON8-10

	PB1
	PB1-1
	PB1-2
	PB1-3
	PB1-4
	PB1-5
	PB1-6

	PB2
	PB2-1
	PB2-2
	PB2-3
	PB2-4
	PB2-5
	PB2-6

	PB3
	PB3-1
	PB3-2
	PB3-3
	PB3-4
	PB3-5
	PB3-6

	PB4
	PB4-1
	PB4-2
	PB4-3
	PB4-4
	PB4-5
	PB4-6

	Pico1
	Pico1-1
	Pico1-2
	Pico1-3
	Pico1-4
	Pico1-5
	Pico1-6
	Pico1-7
	Pico1-8
	Pico1-9
	Pico1-10
	Pico1-11
	Pico1-12
	Pico1-13
	Pico1-14
	Pico1-15
	Pico1-16
	Pico1-17
	Pico1-18
	Pico1-19
	Pico1-20
	Pico1-21
	Pico1-22
	Pico1-23
	Pico1-24
	Pico1-25
	Pico1-26
	Pico1-27
	Pico1-28

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R17
	R17-1
	R17-2

	R18
	R18-1
	R18-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R22
	R22-1
	R22-2

	R23
	R23-1
	R23-2

	R24
	R24-1
	R24-2

	SW2
	SW2-1
	SW2-2
	SW2-3
	SW2-4

	SW3
	SW3-1
	SW3-2
	SW3-3
	SW3-4
	SW3-5
	SW3-6
	SW3-7
	SW3-8
	SW3-9
	SW3-10
	SW3-11
	SW3-12

	SW4
	SW4-1
	SW4-2
	SW4-3
	SW4-4
	SW4-5
	SW4-6
	SW4-7
	SW4-8
	SW4-9
	SW4-10
	SW4-11
	SW4-12
	SW4-13
	SW4-14
	SW4-15
	SW4-16


	Nets
	3.3V_PERIPHERAL
	Pins
	CON6-2
	R2-2
	R7-2
	R17-2
	R18-2


	3.6V_SUPPLY
	Pins
	C1-1
	C24-1
	Pico1-27


	AIN_0
	Pins
	CON7-3
	Pico1-21

	NetLabels
	AIN_0
	AIN_0


	AIN_1
	Pins
	CON7-1
	Pico1-20

	NetLabels
	AIN_1
	AIN_1


	AIN_2/VREF_1.8V
	Pins
	CON7-2
	Pico1-19

	NetLabels
	AIN_2/VREF_1.8V
	AIN_2/VREF_1.8V


	BT_R\E\S\E\T
	Pins
	PB1-2
	R2-1

	NetLabels
	BT_R\E\S\E\T
	BT_R\E\S\E\T


	CE_0
	Pins
	C25-2
	CON4-8
	CON8-3
	Pico1-18

	NetLabels
	CE_0
	CE_0
	CE_0


	CE_1
	Pins
	C26-2
	CON4-3
	Pico1-12

	NetLabels
	CE_1
	CE_1


	FTDI_RX
	Pins
	SW3-4
	SW4-16

	NetLabels
	FTDI_RX
	FTDI_RX


	FTDI_TX
	Pins
	R23-2
	SW4-15

	NetLabels
	FTDI_TX


	FTDI_TX_RES
	Pins
	R23-1
	SW3-3

	NetLabels
	FTDI_TX_RES


	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	C24-2
	CON4-4
	CON4-5
	CON6-12
	CON6-16
	CON7-4
	CON8-2
	CON8-7
	CON8-8
	CON8-9
	CON8-10
	PB1-1
	PB1-3
	PB1-4
	PB1-5
	PB1-6
	PB2-1
	PB2-3
	PB2-4
	PB2-5
	PB2-6
	PB3-1
	PB3-3
	PB3-4
	PB3-5
	PB3-6
	PB4-1
	PB4-3
	PB4-4
	PB4-5
	PB4-6
	Pico1-8
	Pico1-15
	Pico1-28


	GPIO_0/PWM
	Pins
	CON6-5
	Pico1-6

	NetLabels
	GPIO_0/PWM
	GPIO_0/PWM
	GPIO_0/PWM


	GPIO_1/MISO
	Pins
	CON6-8
	Pico1-7

	NetLabels
	GPIO_1/MISO
	GPIO_1/MISO


	GPIO_2/SCK
	Pins
	CON6-14
	Pico1-9

	NetLabels
	GPIO_2/SCK
	GPIO_2/SCK


	GPIO_3/MOSI
	Pins
	CON6-10
	Pico1-10

	NetLabels
	GPIO_3/MOSI
	GPIO_3/MOSI


	GPIO_4/C\S\
	Pins
	CON6-6
	Pico1-11

	NetLabels
	GPIO_4/C\S\
	GPIO_4/C\S\


	GPIO_5
	Pins
	CON6-13
	Pico1-22

	NetLabels
	GPIO_5
	GPIO_5


	GPIO_6
	Pins
	CON6-15

	NetLabels
	GPIO_6


	GPIO_6/CD
	Pins
	Pico1-23

	NetLabels
	GPIO_6/CD
	GPIO_6/CD


	GPIO_7/WAKE
	Pins
	CON6-7
	PB2-2
	Pico1-24
	R7-1

	NetLabels
	GPIO_7/WAKE
	GPIO_7/WAKE
	GPIO_7/WAKE


	GPIO_RX
	Pins
	CON6-1
	SW4-10

	NetLabels
	GPIO_RX
	GPIO_RX


	GPIO_TX
	Pins
	CON6-3
	R24-1

	NetLabels
	GPIO_TX


	GPIO_TX_RES
	Pins
	R24-2
	SW4-9

	NetLabels
	GPIO_TX_RES
	GPIO_TX_RES


	I2C_SCL
	Pins
	CON6-11
	Pico1-25
	SW2-4

	NetLabels
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SCL


	I2C_SDA
	Pins
	CON6-9
	Pico1-26
	SW2-3

	NetLabels
	I2C_SDA
	I2C_SDA
	I2C_SDA


	MKR_RX0
	Pins
	SW4-14

	NetLabels
	MKR_RX0
	MKR_RX0


	MKR_RX1
	Pins
	SW3-2

	NetLabels
	MKR_RX1


	MKR_TX0_RES
	Pins
	R21-1
	SW4-13

	NetLabels
	MKR_TX0_RES
	MKR_TX0_RES


	MKR_TX1_RES
	Pins
	R22-1
	SW3-1

	NetLabels
	MKR_TX1_RES


	NetCON8_4
	Pins
	CON8-4


	NetPico1_1
	Pins
	Pico1-1


	NetR21_2
	Pins
	R21-2


	NetR22_2
	Pins
	R22-2


	NetSW2_1
	Pins
	SW2-1


	NetSW2_2
	Pins
	SW2-2


	NetSW3_7
	Pins
	SW3-7
	SW3-9
	SW3-11


	NetSW3_8
	Pins
	SW3-8
	SW3-10
	SW3-12


	PICO_D\W\N\L\D\
	Pins
	PB3-2
	Pico1-4
	R17-1

	NetLabels
	PICO_D\W\N\L\D\
	PICO_D\W\N\L\D\


	PICO_R\E\S\E\T\
	Pins
	CON6-4
	PB4-2
	Pico1-5
	R18-1

	NetLabels
	PICO_R\E\S\E\T\
	PICO_R\E\S\E\T\
	PICO_R\E\S\E\T\


	PICO_RX
	Pins
	Pico1-2
	SW4-2
	SW4-4
	SW4-6
	SW4-7

	NetLabels
	PICO_RX


	PICO_RX_BT_TX
	Pins
	SW3-6
	SW4-11

	NetLabels
	PICO_RX_BT_TX
	PICO_RX_BT_TX


	PICO_TX
	Pins
	Pico1-3
	SW4-1
	SW4-3
	SW4-5
	SW4-8

	NetLabels
	PICO_TX


	PICO_TX_BT_RX
	Pins
	SW3-5
	SW4-12

	NetLabels
	PICO_TX_BT_RX
	PICO_TX_BT_RX


	RE_0
	Pins
	C25-1
	CON4-6
	CON8-1
	Pico1-16

	NetLabels
	RE_0
	RE_0
	RE_0


	RE_1
	Pins
	C26-1
	CON4-1
	Pico1-14

	NetLabels
	RE_1
	RE_1


	WE_0
	Pins
	CON4-7
	CON8-5
	Pico1-17

	NetLabels
	WE_0
	WE_0
	WE_0


	WE_1
	Pins
	CON4-2
	Pico1-13

	NetLabels
	WE_1
	WE_1






